

LFIR # 2575

Project Title	Guida House Restoration				
-roject ritie	Guida House Nestoration				
Senate Sponsor	Janet Cruz				
Date of Request	02/03/2020				
Project/Program	Description				
structure is owned by due to its local signific George Guida, Sr., wa place for state and loc	nding is to preserve the historic George the City of Tampa and located in MacFa ance as a distinctive West Tampa landn as a prominent businessman and civic le al political leaders, Latin families celebrasince 1984 and needs an estimated \$1 n	rlane Park. The Guida Hounark and as an example of ader in the West Tampa neating weddings and other e	se is on the Nationa Florida's mid-centur eighborhood, and his	al Register of Historic y, postwar architectu s home became a ga	
State Agency to	receive requested funds Dep	artment of State			
State Agency cont	acted? O Yes   No				
Amount of the Nonrecurring Request for Fiscal Year 2020-2021					
Type of Funding	g	Amount			
Operations		000			
-					
Fixed Capital Ou	ıtlay	500,000	-		
•	•	500,000 500,000			
Fixed Capital Ou  Total State Fun  Total Project Cos	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	500,000 cluding matching fu		for this project)	
Fixed Capital Ou  Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding	ds Requested et for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in	500,000 cluding matching for Amount	Percentage	for this project)	
Fixed Capital Ou  Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguite section 46)  It section 46)	500,000 cluding matching fu		for this project)	
Fixed Capital Ou  Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguite section 46)  It section 46)	500,000 cluding matching for Amount	Percentage	for this project)	
Fixed Capital Ou  Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund  Matching Funds  Federal	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguite section 46)  It section 46)	500,000 cluding matching fu  Amount 500000	Percentage 50.0 %	for this project)	
Fixed Capital Ou  Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund  Matching Funds  Federal	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity)  S Requested (from question #6)	500,000  cluding matching fu  Amount  500,000	Percentage	for this project)	
Fixed Capital Ou  Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund  Matching Funds  Federal  State (excluding	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity)  S Requested (from question #6)	500,000  Cluding matching fu  Amount  500,000  500,000  00	Percentage	for this project)	
Fixed Capital Ou  Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund  Matching Funds  Federal  State (excluding  Local  Other	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity)  S Requested (from question #6)	500,000  cluding matching for Amount 500000  500,000  00  00	Percentage	for this project)	
Fixed Capital Outer Total State Funds Total Project Cost Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Cost In Total Project Cost In Total Project Cost In Total Project In	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) Is Requested (from question #6) Is the amount of this request)  Dests for Fiscal Year 2020-2021  Descriptions of the state fund	500,000  Amount  500,000  500,000  00  00  1,000,000	Percentage	for this project)	
Fixed Capital Outer Total State Funds Total Project Cost Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Cost In Total Project Cost In Total Project Cost In Total Project In	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in graph sequested (from question #6))  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in graph sequested (from question #6))  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in graph sequested (from question #6))  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (in graph sequested (from question #6))	500,000  Cluding matching for Amount 500000  500,000  00  00  1,000,000	Percentage	for this project)	
Fixed Capital Outer Total State Funds Total Project Cost Type of Funding Total State Funds Matching Funds Federal State (excluding Local Other Total Project Cost Total Project Cost State (percent for the project percent for the percent fo	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request)  Dests for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Descriptions of the state fundamost recent instance:  Amount	500,000  cluding matching fu  Amount  500,000  00  00  1,000,000  ing? Yes •	Percentage	for this project)	
Fixed Capital Ou  Total State Fun  Total Project Cos  Type of Funding  Total State Fund  Matching Funds  Federal  State (excluding  Local  Other  Total Project Co	ds Requested  It for Fiscal Year 2020-2021 (inguity) s Requested (from question #6) the amount of this request)  Dests for Fiscal Year 2020-2021  Descriptions of the state fundamost recent instance:  Amount	500,000  Cluding matching for Amount  500000  500,000  00  00  1,000,000  ing? Yes •	Percentage 50.0 % 50 % 0 % 0 % 100 %	for this project)	

If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.



LFIR # 2575

#### 10. Details on how the requested state funds will be expended

Spending Category	Description	Amount
Administrative Costs:		
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		
Other Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Operational Costs: Oth	er	
Salary and Benefits		
Expense/Equipment/ Travel/Supplies/Other		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		
Fixed Capital Construc	tion/Major Renovation:	
Construction/Renovation/ Land/Planning	The requested funds will be utilized for a complete renovation of this property.	500,000
Engineering		
Total State Funds Re	equested (must equal total from question #6)	500,000



LFIR # 2575

<ol> <li>Program Performand</li> </ol>	e
--	---

1.	Program Performance				
a.	What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?				
	Renovations to the Guida House, a building constructed in 1954 and listed on the National Register of Historic Places. Restoration and repair work will allow the residents of West Tampa to preserve an existing community asset for public functions and programs.				
b.	What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?				
	A historically appropriate and comprehensive engineering, planning, and construction program to preserve and reactivate this property. These funds will be spent on construction only.				
c.	What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?				
	The City of Tampa will use the home as a community center with diverse programming for families that live in the area.				
d.	Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?				
	As a community center, the Guida House will serve over 500 children through programs and 5,000 residents who attend events at the property.				
e.	What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?				
	Exposure to a historic and culturally-significant resource with an opportunity to learn about the West Tampa's history; and access to community programs and services.				
f.	What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?				
	Standard penalties are adequate.				



LFIR # 2575

Ci	ity of Tampa.		
Re	equestor Contac	t Information	
a.	First Name	Jane	Last Name Castor
b.	Organization	City of Tampa	
c.	E-mail Address	jane.castor@tampagov.net	
d.	Phone Number	(813)274-8251	Ext.
Re	ecipient Contact	Information	
	Organization	City of Tampa	
	•	County Hillsborough	
	Organization Typ	-	
	For-profit E		
	Non-Profit	•	
	O Non-Profit	501(c) (4)	
	<ul><li>Local Entity</li></ul>	1	
	O University of	or College	
	Other (plea	se specify)	
d.	First Name	Miray	Last Name Holmes
e.	E-mail Address	miray.holmes@tampgov.net	
	Phone Number		
Lc	obbyist Contact	Information	
a.	Name	John Wayne Smith	
b.	Firm Name	Peebles, Smith & Matthews	
c.	E-mail Address	john@psmfl.net	
Ч	Phone Number	(850)5707242	Ext.